MOUNTING SUGGESTIONS:

Harley-Davidson®

Dyna 2006-2014
Spring Solo Kit

Hardware Vinyl frame cover with three plastic retaining plugs
(Included):  Rear bracket with spring support posts
Spring Solo assembly with springs and pouch attached
Black nylon washer x4
5/16" zinc washer x2
5/16"-18 x 4" bolt
5/16"-18 nut
Tools Phillips screwdriver

needed: T-40 Torx wrench
1/2" wrenches

Removal of Stock Seat:

One-piece stock seat:

1.Remove the rear 1/4"-20 fender
screw with a Phillips screwdriver and
set it aside. (Fig. 1)

2.Remove the handstrap if present.

3.Slide the seat up and back to
disengage the front bracket and
remove the seat.

4.Remove any rubber bumpers or
handstrap bolts from the fender.
These are not needed to mount your
Mustang seat.
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Installation of Mustang Seat:

1. Locate the four bolts mounting the |
seat support plate to the frame rails. |
Remove the two rearmost bolts with
a T-40 Torx wrench and set aside.
They will be needed to mount the
Mustang solo. (Fig. 2)

2. Place provided vinyl frame cover
onto seat support plate and clip into
the existing holes with the three
plastic retaining plugs. (Fig. 3)

3. Position two of the black nylon
washers under the left side of the
frame cover and over the empty
frame rail bolt hole. Position the rear
bracket over the frame cover with the
spring posts pointing up, lining up
the front holes with the frame rail bolt
holes. Reinsert the stock Torx bolts
through the rear bracket, frame cover,
(nylon washers on left side) and into
the frame rails, and finger-tighten.

Fig. 3

4. Locate and remove the cross bolt
behind the tank using two 1/2”
wrenches. Position the seat onto the
frame by lining up the rear springs
with the spring support posts on the
rear bracket. Line up the front seat
bracket around the front motorcycle
mount. (Fig. 5)
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Installation of Mustang Seat: (cont.)

5. Place one zinc washer onto the 5/16"-
18 x 4" bolt and insert partially into left
side of front seat bracket. Insert one
nylon washer between the seat bracket
and the motorcycle bracket and push
the bolt through the nylon washer and
the motorcycle mount. Insert the final _
nylon washer between the right side of Fig.6
the motorcycle mount and the seat E
bracket, push the bolt through this :
nylon washer and the right portion of
the seat bracket. (Fig. 6) Add the
second zinc washer, and secure with
either the provided 5/16" nut or the
stock chrome acorn nut using two 1/2"
wrenches. (Fig. 7)

Fig. 7

6. Adjust the back bracket so the spring x{_
support posts insert into the bottom N
coils of the seat springs. (Fig. 8) Tighten
the frame rail bolts securely. (Fig. 9)
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Enjoy the comfort and custom look of your new Mustang seat!

These steps are guidelines to help you install your new Mustang product. If you need
further assistance, please call us at 800-243-1392 or 413-668-1100, Monday through

Friday 9:00 - 5:30 Eastern or send an e-mail to questions@mustangseats.com or visit
our website at www.mustangseats.com.

For care and maintenance of our seats, please go to our website under "Support".

Refers to part number: 76867
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